PART A

TV#

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-78ECEIVED Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

ADDI ICATION EOD DEDMIT

NOV 04 2013

#63495 (excluding Household Goods	and Common Ca	VII I rrier Brokers)								
FOR OFFICIA	Luse only	No. of Charles	OF WARRENT AND MAKE							
Reception Number: 047295 Safety:	, 7	Carrier ID	D#: / 1500 100 NIM							
111 0268 200 02 275.00 Insurance:		Employe	ee: (X							
WASHO! WEST	COLOROS COCARON DEL MERCHONISTRO DE CONTRA CONT		Salara Salar							
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of	of Common (Carrier Permit Authority							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100	GENERAL CO	OMMODITIES, including							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	1	ARMORED CA								
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS								
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and A SERVICE										
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE										
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	N CARRIER PE	RMIT	For Commission Use Only: Auth #:							
TYRE OF	NAMEN ES									
Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐	Mastercard □ V	isa	Expiration Date							
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.										
Name (printed):	Date:		- <u></u>							
Signature:	Title:									
MOTOR CARRIES		7								
CC#: 65/19 US DOT# 2432261		FIED BUSINES	SS IDENTIFIER (UBI)#:							
APPLICANT NAME:		PHONE#:								
KIRAT TRANSPORT	LLL		360 991 9231							
d/b/a: N/A		FAX #: 36	0 963 8669							
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box)	1650		1.							
(city, state, zip)										
CLACKAMAS	CLACKAMUS, OR, 97015									
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	6811 NE	121st Ave	# L98, Vancower, WA							
			98682							

			일본(@)로(라)(의(V로 2년(@)로(라)(의(V로		inleterioù partier inletteisk Euglie (Ogrie) Et				
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☐ CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC) STATE OF INCORPORATION									
<u>NAME</u>	<u>TIT</u>		ADDRE		PFI	CK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE			
Lakhbinder	r Singh, MEMBER, 6811 NE 1216 Vancaver,				st Ave # L98 100				
holder ar	ection if you	are transfe mber to be	erring an existing perturn the control of the contr	ermi	t to a new owner. List na	ame of <u>current</u> permit gn below to authorize the			
NAME ON PERI	MIT:				PERMIT NU	JMBER:			
Signature of cu	rrent permit	holder				Date			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 1. Complete Services (1997) 1986 (1998)) (SEP S amilia con la confici d <u>eciale tama s</u> alva de concept				
☐ You will not he hazardous mate quantity. You will operate vehicles GVWR of less the pounds. You mus \$300,000 in Publand Property Dallnsurance. You need to complet	rials in any Il only s with a nan 10,000 list obtain lic Liability limage do not e Part B.	hazardou any quan operate v GVWR o or more. \$750,000 and Prop Insurance complete	فكفاء كالكائل المتعارض والمتعارض وال	haa red Pu Pro Ins cou 1 a	You will haul zardous materials quiring \$1 million in ablic Liability and operty Damage surance. You must mplete Part C, Sections and 2.	☐ You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.			
UNIT#	LICEN	CINCLES CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF	STATE		icliforation by the	S19/1			
27714	29647		WA		4V4ND4RH1	LYN248724			
to the same of the same		49x sin Tokosiller Hill		Zor Incre					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.									
Ale	Signatu	ure(s)	Day POR	<u>} </u>	<u>((</u>)/30/14 Date			

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.ijkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

		gyM	a.			314					6 6										Sec. 1			
		т.	э	200	WG	-33	ж	735	cicle		2.		46	- 6	×.	A 8		900	2000	80 T	d	8464	V-900	- 2
ц	и	133	æ	14	Υ.	- 1	т.		100	*	81	100	ø.	r, R	200	230	i.	E no	χ.	÷۱	64.0	20	4 64	7 0
ä	ы	20	۰			8 8	24	94	24	•	. 1		ε.	1		0.5	80				9	-	377	

Name: LAKHBINDER SINGH Position: OWNER

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

TO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF		Т
Name: LAKHBUDER SINGS	+ Position: OWNER	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

en di de la
Name: LAKHBINDER SINGH Position: OWNER
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.
PARTIE OF SERVICE
Name: LAKHBINDER SINGIT Position: OWNER
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
Avon's Eligible Care are Saver and Care
Name: LAKH BINDER SINGH Position: OWNER
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010: Identification of the vehicle. The nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.
All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
Signature of applicant Date



Release of Interest/Power of Attorney

Vehicle license plate/Vessel regist	tration number	Vehicle Identification or I	Vehicle Identification or Hull Identification number (VIN or HIN)							
Year	Make		Series/body type		Title number					
	of Ownership	p. Must be accompanie			business entity and release is or completed, Notarized/Certified,					
l (We) release all interest	in the above	described vehicle/ve	ssel.							
		X								
Type or print lienholder name/busin	ess/company	Signature	of person releasing inte	rest	Title for business/company					
Type or print lienholder name/busin	ess/company		of person releasing inte	rest	Title for business/company					
Registered owner's I		_		ertification ((even if notarized below)					
			<u> </u>							
Type or print name of registered own	ner		Signature of regist	tered owner						
Type or print name of registered own	ner		Signature of regist	tered owner						
Notarization/Certification	on State	of		, County of						
	Signe	ed or attested before me o	n	by	· 					
(Seal or stamp)					<u></u>					
				Signature						
	Title _		<u> </u>	and	amped name					
		<u></u>		Dealer or co	ounty/office number or notary expiration date					
I agree to guarantee and	n Services sing concern ing Solutions secure, or rele save the Stat	to act as ease, Washington title te of Washington, and	s my attorney-in- e and/or registra d the Director of	fact to sign a tion for the v Licensing, fr	all papers and documents that ma rehicle/vessel described above. rom all responsibility for any legal gistration for this vehicle/vessel.					
_	IIOIII III e Issua	arice of a washington	r ger unicate or the		ficialism of this vehicle resser.					
Lakhbinder Singh Type or print name of person granting	ng Power of Attorne	ey Signature	of person granting Pow	er of Attorney	Driver license or ID card number					
Type or print name of person granting	ng Power of Attorne		of person granting Pow	er of Attorney	Driver license or ID card number					
Note the Conference of the Con		ed or attested before me o	<u>~</u>	and Dealer or co Ve are committe	Clackamas An binder Singh Moult John W Moult famped name of 1 1 4 aunty/office number or notary expiration date and to providing equal access to our service.					
TD-420-050 (R/9/11)WA	\'	I	f you need accomme	odation, please	call (360) 902-3770 or TTY (360) 664-01					

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

Filed with Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission	(herein after called Agency)
(Name of Agency)	
This is to certify that the Castle Point National Insurance Company	
(Name of Company)	
(herein after called Company) of 222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1600, Chicago, IL, 60606	
(Home Address of Company)	
COLLAND ACCOUNT AND ADDITION AND	NCOUVED WA
has issued to KIRAT TRANSPORT LLC of 98682	INCOUVER ,WA
(Name of Motor Carrier) (Address of Motor Carrier)	
08/28/2013	f.th- in-complete to d in solid
A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Ca	ress of the insured stated in said
Damage Lightlifty Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and Dro	perty damage liability insurance
covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in	which the Agency has jurisdiction or
regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.	
Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or polici	es and all endorsements thereon.
This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the poli-	cy to which it is attached. Such
cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State A	Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice to
commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.	
120 Broadway 31st Floor	
Countersigned at New York NY 10271 This 28th	day of <u>Aug</u> 20 <u>13</u>
(Address) (Day)	(Month) (Year)
Insurance Company File No. BAPBZ0784213 Gary S. Maier	
	ompany Representative)

Underlying Limit: 0.00 Liability Limit: 1,000,000.00